Promo Title	Coda Rewards x MAE - Earn 6% Coda Rewards
Promo Description	Purchase using MAE and enjoy 6% Coda Rewards (3% from MAE + 3% from Codashop).
Promo Period	Apr 25, 2024 to Jul 25, 2024

COMPLETE MECHANICS

Promo Duration: Apr 25, 2024 to Jul 25, 2024

Promo Eligibility:

- Eligible Platform, Markets, and Users: The promo is open to Codashop Malaysia
- users only.
- Spend Requirement: No minimum spend is required.
- Eligible PC Partners: MAE
- Eligible Titles: Game Titles Eligible for Coda Rewards (https://my.support.codashop.com/hc/en-us/articles/9674544657167-Game-Titles-Eligible-for-Coda-Rewards-with-MAE)
- Eligible Denominations: The promo applies to ALL products under eligible titles

Complete Mechanics:

- Promo: Get up to 6% Coda Rewards when you purchase using MAE on eligible Coda
- Rewards titles on Codashop (3% from MAE + 3% from Codashop).
- How to earn 6% Coda Rewards:
 - Visit https://www.codashop.com/en-my/
 - Create a Codashop MY account OR sign in to your Codashop MY account here (https://www.codashop.com/en-my/sign-up).
 - Select a Title and product you wish to purchase
 - Select MAE as your payment channel
 - Complete your purchase on Codashop MY
 - Up to 6% Coda Rewards will be stored into your account automatically
- How to use Coda Rewards:
 - Make sure you are logged in to Codashop first.
 - Coda Rewards can be used to get a discount on your next purchase on Codashop.
 - If you have enough Coda Rewards, you can simply toggle the switch above the payment channel selection section and a discount will automatically be applied to your order.
- Coda Rewards earned must be used within 45 days or they will expire. No extension

or refund will be provided.

- Coda Rewards is to be used only on Codashop and cannot be cashed out or used elsewhere.
- Codashop reserves the right to stop crediting Coda rewards for any reason at any time, for reaching redemption limit, and for purchases proven wrong or fraudulent and promo abuse.

Terms and Conditions:

- a. By participating in this promotion, participants agree to abide by the Promo Terms and Conditions and agree to be bound by the Promo Terms and Conditions including any amendments or variations thereto as well as any decisions made by the Company.
- b. Coda Rewards are non-transferable and non-exchangeable for cash or other items.
- c. Coda Rewards can only be earned in the following titles found here: Game Titles Eligible for Coda Rewards (https://my.support.codashop.com/hc/en-us/articles/9674544657167-Game-Titles-Eligible-for-Coda-Rewards-with-MAE)
- d. By taking part in this promotion, all participants are deemed to have provided expressed consent for the Company to process, use, and/or transfer (where necessary) the contestant's personal information, social media handle, and photos submitted, for the purposes of this Promo.
- e. Fraud, abuse of redemptions, and/or any dishonest activities related to the campaign may result in the forfeiture of Coda Rewards entitlement.
- f. The Company reserves the right to cancel or change the promotion or any terms & conditions without prior notice, as well as the right to substitute, withdraw or cancel any Coda Rewards without disclosing any reason and without any payment or compensation whatsoever.
- g. Moreover, if there is any dispute, the Company's decision is deemed final. The Company shall not be obliged to enter into any correspondence on any matter concerning the outcome of the Promo.
- h. The Company reserves the right to give or cancel or suspend the Coda Rewards premium if it is found that there are any corrupted method(s) utilized and/or false information provided by the participants to receive the Coda Rewards.
- i. By participating in the Promo, all participants agree to release and hold harmless the Company from any and all liability whatsoever for any injuries, losses or damages of any kind to any person or property arising from or in connection, either directly or indirectly, with the following: a) the awarding, acceptance, receipt, possession, use or misuse of any of the Coda Rewards or part thereof awarded pursuant to the Promo; or b) the participation in the Campaign, or any prize-related activities including without limitation, any error in computing any breakdown, or malfunctioning of any computer system or equipment.
- j. By setting up an account on any platform and using the services, products and/or features of such platform for the purposes of the Campaign (including without limitation, uploading any materials onto these platforms), each participant is fully liable and responsible for complying with all terms and conditions as may be imposed by

these platforms, and the Company shall not be liable in any way whatsoever for such account and usage.